Illinois law.

Section 1000.600  Closure of a Cultivation Center
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The cultivation center shall notify the Department, ISP and local law enforcement having jurisdiction if the cultivation center will be closing or if the cultivation center does not intend to renew its permit.  This notification shall occur immediately after the closure decision has been made, prior to any product destruction or removal, and, in no event, less than six months prior to the effective date of the closure.
